

20 July 2022

FOI-0355: Care Placements for Adults with Learning Disabilities & Epilepsy

1) Please provide the names of all CQC registered residential, nursing and supported living providers commissioned to meet the needs of adults with learning disabilities and epilepsy since 1st April 2019 (or your formation if that is not possible).

Dudley Place

Please redirect your request to the Commissioner:

Dudley Integrated Health and Care NHS Trust

Brierley Hill Health and Social Care Centre, Venture Way, Brierley Hill, West Midlands, DY5 1RU.

Email: FOI Email: dihc.foi@nhs.net

Sandwell Place

Please refer to Appendix 1.

Walsall Place

Please refer to Appendix 2.

Wolverhampton Place

The Black Country & West Birmingham (BCWB) CCG have no directly commissioned services, please redirect your request to the local authority.

City of Wolverhampton Council

Information Governance Team, Civic Centre, St Peter's Square, Wolverhampton, WV1 1SH, E-mail: foi@wolverhampton.gov.uk

2) For each of these providers, please specify the total number of placements funded through NHS Continuing Healthcare in each financial year since 1st April 2019 and the associated cost.

Dudley Place

Please refer to question 1 response.

Sandwell Place

The BCWB CCG fund between 20-25 patients in such settings.

2019/20 £1,756,957 2020/21 £2,122,901 2021/22 £2,058,551





Walsall Place

The BCWB CCG fund between 25-60 patients in such settings.

2019/20 £3,483,572.95 2020/21 £5,291,790.88 2021/22 £5,152,019.08

Wolverhampton Place

The BCWB CCG fund between 1-5 patients in such settings.

2019/20 £215,370 2020/21 £215,370 2021/22 £215,370.

3) For each of these providers, please specify the total number of placements where funding has been provided through NHS Funded Nursing Care for each financial year since 1st April 2019 and the associated cost.

Dudley Place

Please refer to question 1 response.

Sandwell, Walsall & Wolverhampton Places

None as residential and supported living settings so NHS Funded Nursing Care (FNC) not applicable.

4) For each of these providers, please specify the total number of placements where funding has been provided through NHS Personal Budgets for each financial year since 1st April 2019 and the associated cost.

Dudley Place

Please refer to question 1 response.

Sandwell Place

The BCWB CCG fund between 5-10 patients in such settings.

2019/20 £345,721.40 2020/21 £74,478.50 2021/22 £843,134.60

Walsall Place

The BCWB CCG fund between 5-15 patients in such settings.

2019/20 £113,145.06 2020/21 £870,760.17 2021/22 £1,073,677.64

Wolverhampton Place

Zero.

